1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

1.12

10/17/13

REVISOR RSI/DI 14-3408

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
EIGHTY-EIGHTH SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: WIGER, Dibble, Kent, Housley and Pederson, J.)

DATE
02/25/2014

02/27/2014
03/06/2014

03/24/2014

04/01/2014

D-PG

5844

5901
5968
5982
6803
6803

OFFICIAL STATUS

Introduction and first reading

Referred to Transportation and Public Safety
Author added Pederson

Comm report: To pass

Second reading

Special Order

Third reading Passed

Returned from House with amendment
Senate concurred and repassed bill

Third reading

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 1892

relating to transportation; highways; designating a segment of marked Trunk
Highway 36 as Officer Richard Crittenden Memorial Highway; amending

Minnesota Statutes 2012, section 161.14, by adding a subdivision.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2012, section 161.14, is amended by adding a

subdivision to read:

Subd. 74. Officer Richard Crittenden Memorial Highway. That segment of

marked Trunk Highway 36 located within the city limits of North St. Paul shall be

designated as the "Officer Richard Crittenden Memorial Highway." Subject to section

161.139, the commissioner shall adopt a suitable design to mark this highway and erect

appropriate signs.

Section 1.



