SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA EIGHTY-EIGHTH SESSION

S.F. No. 1892

(SENATE AUTHORS: WIGER, Dibble, Kent, Housley and Pederson, J.)

DATE	D-PG	OFFICIAL STATUS
02/25/2014	5844	Introduction and first reading
		Referred to Transportation and Public Safety
02/27/2014	5901	Author added Pederson
03/06/2014	5968	Comm report: To pass
	5982	Second reading
03/24/2014	6803	Special Order
	6803	Third reading Passed
04/01/2014		Returned from House with amendment
		Senate concurred and repassed bill
		Third reading

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2	relating to transportation; highways; designating a segment of marked Trunk
1.3	Highway 36 as Officer Richard Crittenden Memorial Highway; amending
1.4	Minnesota Statutes 2012, section 161.14, by adding a subdivision.
1.5	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.6	Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2012, section 161.14, is amended by adding a
1.7	subdivision to read:
1.8	Subd. 74. Officer Richard Crittenden Memorial Highway. That segment of
1.9	marked Trunk Highway 36 located within the city limits of North St. Paul shall be
1.10	designated as the "Officer Richard Crittenden Memorial Highway." Subject to section
1.11	161.139, the commissioner shall adopt a suitable design to mark this highway and erect
1.12	appropriate signs.

Section 1.